
 
 

PARENT PĀNUI (Announcements) 
9th February 2025 (Week 3 Term 1 2025) 

 
Swimming pool: THE POOL IS OPEN!!! Students please bring your togs, towel etc. A 
reminder that this season the pool is only for student use. We will not be hiring out 
keys.  
 
Me titiro ki te wiki e heke mai nei (Looking towards the week ahead),  

Dates to remember - Week 3, Term 1 

Monday 10th February:  
-WaterSafe sessions begin with external providers 
 
Tuesday 11th February:  
-5.30pm: The school will be providing a sausage sizzle for existing families to come in 
and meet our new arrivals. Teachers will be there too. It is a chance to catch up 
informally and to get to know the community. Please come along.  
 
Wednesday 12th February:  
-5.30pm: Board meeting in staffroom 
 
Thursday 13th February: 
-9.10am Mihi Whakatau. Our official welcome to all new students and families. 
Please come along and welcome them with us.  
-No school assembly today.  
 

Notices/Reminders:  

School Hats: 
A reminder that this is a summer term. All students must wear their school hats (no 
other hats allowed). Students with no school hat must play on the Kākano deck or 
Monkey Tree. 
 
Ruru: 
Ruru is still operating in the staffroom. We are waiting for completion of the deck and 
Council sign-off. We will update you as soon as we can.  
 
 

 
 



 
 
  
 
Term dates:  

First Day Term 1 2025 Thursday 30th January  

Last Day of Term 1 Friday 11th April 

First Day of Term 2 Monday 28th April 

Last Day of Term 2 Friday 27th June 

First Day of Term 3 Monday 14th July 

Last Day of Term 3 Friday 19th September 

First Day of Term 4 Monday 6th October 

Last Day for 2025 Friday 12th December 

 
 
 
 
Ka nui tēnā mō tēnei wā (That’s enough for now) 
 
Simon Schuster 

 
Tumuaki/Principal 
Maungakaramea School 
 
 
 
 
 
 


